Economists Network

Contact List

Name Position Areas of Expertise/Interest Email Phone Mobile Website
1 Barry Dr John Reader in Politics 1 Neo-classical economics as ideology j.barry@qub.ac.uk ++44 (0) 28 909 72546 http://qub.academia.edu/JohnBarry
School of Politics 2 Non-market and non-state forms of SchoolofPoliticsinternational
provisioning
Director, Centre for Sustainability and |3 Economics of sustainability StudiesandPhilosophy/Staff/
Queens University, Belfast 4 Post-growth economic models Barry
2 Bartley Mr Brendan Former Lecturer in Geography 1 Spatial Planning and Development

National University of Ireland
Maynooth

2 Social Inclusion
3 Governance and Local Government Retorm

3 Begg Dr David

Former General Secretary ICTU and
former Director of TASC

1. Comparative Political Economy

2. Varieties of Capitalism
3. European Integration
4. Climate Change

dandmbegg@gmail.com

4 Boyle Professor Mark

Chair/Head of Geography

National University of Ireland
Maynooth

Irish diaspora and economic development

Sustaining communities
Christianity and Crises ** *

mark.g.boyle@nuim.ie

5 Breathnach Dr Proinnsias Former Lecturer in Geography 1 Industrial Policy proinnsias.breathnach@nuim.ie 087 2468438
National University of Ireland 2 Regional Development/Spatial Strategy
Maynooth 3 Local Government Reform
6 Brown Mr Tony Director 1 EU Social Policy/Lisbon Strategy anthonybrown@eircom.net |01 8315703
Institute of International & 2 Transition Economics
European Affairs, Dublin
7 Burke Mr Michael Economic Advisor to 1 Macroeconomics mdowneyburke@hotmail.co.y+44 208 1638 |+44 7747 612 114
Public and Private Bodies 2 Economic history
3 Economic theory
4 Labour economics
5 Government finances
7 Financial markets
Name Position Areas of Expertise/Interest Email Phone Mobile Website
8 Burke Ms Sara Journalist and Health Policy Analyst Irish health and social care system sarabur@gmail.com www.saraburke.com



mailto:j.barry@qub.ac.uk
http://qub.academia.edu/JohnBarry
mailto:dandmbegg@gmail.com
mailto:pdrudy@tcd.ie
mailto:proinnsias.breathnach@nuim.ie
mailto:Ronald.Erne@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/indrel/re.htm
mailto:gmacaodh@eircom.net
mailto:gehughes@tcd.ie

Privatisation of public services
Addressing inequalities in health status
through the greater distribution of wealth

9 Callender Ms Rosheen Formerly Economist and 1 Economic and social policy rosheen.callender@gmail.com 087 2551746
Head of Equality with SIPTU 2 Tax and social welfare
3 Pensions policy
4 Employment and Equality Law
5 All equality and diversity issues,
especially gender, age, race, disability
and family status
10 Collins Dr Micheal Assistant Professor of Social Policy, UCD|1 Irish Economics and Public Policy ml.collins@ucd.ie 017168511 www.ucd.ie/socialpolicyworkjustice
2 Taxation and Tax Policy www.mcollins.ie
3 Tax Breaks
4 Incomes and Income Distribution
11 Cantillon  Dr Sara Head of School of Social Justice Economics and inequality sara.cantillon@ucd.ie 017167681
University College Dublin Non-monetary deprivation indicators
Gender and poverty
Intra-household resource allocations
12 Connell Mr Peter Member Trinity Pensions Group 1 Pension policy
2 Demographics p.connell@tcd.ie 086 8536384
Name Position Areas of Expertise/Interest Email Phone Mobile Website
13 D'Art Dr Daryl Former Lecturer in Industrial 1 The employment relationship ddart@eircom.net
Relations and Comparative 2 Irade unions - recognition, growth
Industrial Relations and and decline
Personnel Management at 3 Employee involvement - worker
University of Limerick participiation in decision-making -industrial
4 Profit sharing - employee shareholding
anda £>PUS - ECconomic democracy
14 Doran Dr Peter Lecturer, School of Law, 1 Political economy pfdoran@hotmail.com +2890874256 |07845355064

Queens University, Beltast

2 Well-being Consumerism/mindtulness
3 Working with Carnegie Trust on Well-being



mailto:David.jacobson@dcu.ie
mailto:ml.collins@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/socialpolicyworkjustice
http://www.mcollins.ie/
http://www.dcu.ie/~jacobsd
mailto:p.connell@tcd.ie
mailto:ddart@eircom.net
mailto:pfdoran@hotmail.com

15 Doyle Mr Cillian Trinity College Dublin L1.Irish Political Economy doylec35@tcd.ie 085 7124534
2 MINC tax avoidance and Shadow banking
16 Drudy Professor P J Emeritus Professor of Economics, TCD |1 Housing
2 Urban and Regional Problems/Urban and pdrudy@tcd.ie 01 6081597
Regional policy pjdrudy@gmail.com
4 Urban Change and Development
17 Duggan Mr Victor Economist 1 Fiscal policy vic.duggan@gmail.com 086 879 5535
2 Financial services
3 SME Financing
18 Erne Professor Roland Senior Lecturer 1 Trade Unionism & European, International and|roland.erne@ucd.ie 01716 4746 www.ucd.ie/indrel/re.htm
UCD School of Business Comparative Employment Relations
2 Wage policy, Migration Policy,
Competition Policy and Monetary Policy
3 Political and industrial democracy at
19 Gilmartin Dr Mary Lecturer, Department of Geography 1 Migration mary.gilmartin@nuim.ie 01708 6617
NUI Maynooth 2 Inequality
20 Gilmore  Mr Oisin Economics Researcher 1 EU issues
2 Money and Banking oisin.gilmore@gmail.com
University of Groninger 3 Labour Markets and Industrial Relations
Netherlands 4 Economic Governance/Political Economy
5 Economic History and Economic Thought
Name Position Areas of Expertise/Interest Email Phone Mobile Website
21 Healy Dr Tom Director tom.healy@nerinstitute.net |01 8897722
Nevin Economic Research Institute
Name Position Areas of Expertise/Interest Email Phone Mobile Website



mailto:doylec35@tcd.ie
mailto:pdrudy@tcd.ie
mailto:pjdrudy@gmail.com
mailto:vic.duggan@gmail.com
http://www.ucd.ie/indrel/re.htm
mailto:mary.gilmartin@nuim.ie
mailto:oisin.gilmore@gmail.com
mailto:tom.healy@nerinstitute.net

22 Hearne Dr Rory Senior Policy Analyst rhearne@tasc.ie 01 6169050 www.tasc.ie
TASC
4 Inequality
VisSiting Professor i the School of T Pension Economics gmacaodh@eircom.net
23 Hughes Professor Gerry Business TCD and a Visiting Professor |2 Labour Market gehughes@tcd.ie
in the Department of Economics 3 Social Insurance
ucc 4 Inequality
24 Jacobson Professor David Emeritus Professor of economics, School1 Industrial economics david.jacobson@dcu.ie 087 4107893
2 The economics of SMEs
3 Technology and innovation economics and policy
25 Killian Dr Sheila Assistant Dean of research at Kemmy |International corporatin tax Sheila.Killian@ul.ie 087 8122739
DCU Lecturer Accountability
26 Kinsella Mr Patrick Journalist, Economist and former DCU  |Broadcast media patrick.kinsella@iol.ie 01 7005031

DCU Lecturer

Economic basis of public policy

27 Kinsella Dr Stephen

Senior Lecturer in Economics
Department of Economics

University of Limerick

1 Macro economics
2 Irish public policy
3 Computible and experimental economics

stephen.kinsella@ul.ie

06161233611

085 7246950

www.stephenkinsella.net

28 Kirby Professor Peadar

Professor Emeritus of International Polit

Department of Politics and Public Admin
University of Limerick

1 The Irish model of political economy

Globalisation and its social impacts, especially

in Ireland and Latin America

2 Poverty and inequality

3 Third World development in theory and practic
Civil society movements and their potential

for radical social transformation

peadar.kirby@ul.ie

061 233757

086 2076207

www.ul.ie/peadarkirby



mailto:rhearne@tasc.ie
http://www.tasc.ie/
mailto:gmacaodh@eircom.net
mailto:gehughes@tcd.ie
mailto:Sheila.Killian@ul.ie
mailto:patrick.kinsella@iol.ie
mailto:stephen.kinsella@ul.ie
http://www.stephenkinsella.net/
mailto:peadar.kirby@ul.ie
http://www.ul.ie/peadarkirby

29 Kitchin Professor Rob Professor of Geography 1 Social and cultural geography Rob.Kitchin@nuim.ie 01 7083372 http://www.nuim.ie/nirsa/people/admin/k
Director, National Institute for 2 Cartography and mapping of social/economic data
Regional and Spatial Analysis 3 eography ot Ireland
Name Position Areas of Expertise/Interest Email Phone Mobile Website
30 McDonnell Dr Tom Economist at NERI, Dublin 1 Economic Growth Theory/Development Economics 01 8897722 086 848 7325 www.nerinstitute.net
2 Philosophy and Methodology of Science
3 Economics of Innovation Tom.McDonnell @ NERInstitute.net
31 McDonougt Professor Terrence |Professor of Economics 1 Alternative views to those of neo-liberalism terrence.mcdonough@nuigalj091 555706
Department of Economics, and economic orthodoxy
NUI, Galway
www.economics.nuigalway.ie/people/peo
32 Matthews Professor Alan Emeritus Professor of European Agricult{1 Agricultural Policy alan.matthews@tcd.ie 01 6081069 |
European Agricultural policy 2 WTO Trade Policy http://www.economics.tcd.ie/staff/amtthe
Trinity College, Dublin

33 Mac Flynn  Mr Paul Research Analysis
Nevin Economic Research Institute, Belfast paul.macflynn@NERInstitute.net
34 Mottiar Dr Ziene School of Hospitality 1 Tourism Economics ziene.mottiar@dit.ie 01 4027559
DIT Cathal Brugha Street
Dublin 1
1 Labour market policy: youth employment and
35 Mulligan  Ms Lorraine Researcher in SIPTU unemployment, labour market Imulligan@siptu.ie 01 8586370 087 9928605 http://www.siptu.ie/
activation
2 Social Areas: Pensions Policy, Poverty, Health,
Social Welfare Reform
3 EU Policy: National Budget proposals and
developments

Name Position Areas of Expertise/Interest Email Phone Mobile Website



mailto:Rob.Kitchin@nuim.ie
http://www.nuim.ie/nirsa/people/admin/kitchin.shtml
http://www.nerinstitute.net/
mailto:terrence.mcdonough@nuigalway.ie
mailto:alan.matthews@tcd.ie
mailto:lmulligan@siptu.ie
http://www.siptu.ie/
http://www.economics.nuigalway.ie/people/peoplepage.php?person_id=mcdonough

Professor of Social Policy, Director of
Employment, Equity and Growth
Programme Institute for new Economic

36 Nolan Professor Brian thinking, Oxford 1 Income inequality brian.nolan@spi.ox.ac.uk 017168224
2 Economics of social policy
3 The welfare state
4 Health economics and health inequalities
Social indicators
37 O'Connor Dr Nat Lecturer, University of Ulster 1 Public access to information nj.oconnor@ulster.ac.uk 858769093
2 Housing
3 Annual Budget (Tax and Expenditure)
38 O'Doherty Dr Colm Dept. Of Applied Social Studies, IT Traled1 Civil society colm.odoherty@staff.ittralee.|066 7191833
2. Co Editor of "Community Development in
Ireland
39 O'Malley Dr Eoin Economist 1 Industrial Policy eoinomalley5@eircom.net
2 Economic Development
40 O Riain Professor Sean Professor of Sociology 1 Political Economy of Development/Industrial |sean.oriain@nuim.ie 01 7083688 http://www.nuim.ie/academic/
NUI, Maynooth Development/Globalisation
Work, Employment, Careers (esp in high tech)
2 State and Political Institutions
3 Knowledge Society/ICTs/High Tech Sectors
1.Social science expertise and public discourses
41 O'Rourke Dr Brendan College of Business Lecturer on the economy Brendan.Orourke@DiT.ie 01 4027097 www.BrendanKORourke.com
Dublin Institute of Technology 2.Enterprise policy and discourse
Chair and Director of Business, Society
& Sustainability DIT Research Centre 3.Elites and their formation
Name Position Areas of Expertise/Interest Email Phone Mobile Website
42 O'Sullivan Dr Michelle Lecturer in Industrial Relations 1 State dispute resolution bodies michelle.osullivan@ul.ie 061 234660

University of Limerick

2 Minimum wage regulation
3 Employment law and rights
4 Trade unions

http://www2.ul.ie/web/WWW/Faculties/K


mailto:brian.nolan@spi.ox.ac.uk
mailto:nj.oconnor@ulster.ac.uk
mailto:colm.odoherty@staff.ittralee.ie
mailto:eoinomalley5@eircom.net
mailto:sean.oriain@nuim.ie
http://www.nuim.ie/academic/
mailto:Brendan.Orourke@DiT.ie
http://www.brendankorourke.com/
mailto:michelle.osullivan@ul.ie
http://www2.ul.ie/web/WWW/Faculties/Kemmy_Business_Scool/Departments/Personnel_&_Employment_Relations/Faculty_&_Staff/Michelle_Osullivan

43 Palcic Dr Donal Lecturer, Department of Economics 1 Economics of Privatisation donal.palcic@ul.ie 061233710 www.economics.ul.ie
University of Limerick 2 Public Sector Reform
3 Telecommunications Policy
4 Productivity Analysis
44 Reeves Dr Eoin Senior Lecturer in Economics 1 Infrastructure Regulations eoin.reeves@ul.ie 061 202401 086 8061781
University of Limerick 2 Public Capital Investment
3 Public Private Partnership http://www.ul.ie.business.people/index2.g
4 State Owned Enterprise
D FrivdusdLorl
45 Scally Mr William Economic Policy Consultant 1 Budgets dbscally@indigo.ie 086 8287764
2 Taxation
3 Public Policy and Public Administration
46 Sherlock Ms Marie Researcher, SIPTU 1 Labour Market Economics msherlock@siptu.ie 01 8586396 087 9928608 http://www.siptu.ie/
2 Macroeconomics and Public Policy
3 Regional Economics
47 Stewart Jim Associate Professor-Finance 1 Corporate taxation |jstewart@tcd.ie 01 8961245
School of Business Studies 2 Financial aspects of pensions and pension policy
Trinity College 3 Corporate governance including regulation
Dublin financial behaviour of MNCs
Name Position Areas of Expertise/Interest Email Phone Mobile Website
48 Sweeney  Mr Paul Chair TASC Economist Network 1 Taxation paul.sweeney67 @gmail.com |01 4979857 086 2052572
2 Privatisation/Public sector economics
Former Chief Economist ICTU 3 Corporate Restructuring
49 Taft Mr Michael Research Officer 1 Fiscal Policy taftmichael@eircom.net

Unite Union

2 Wages and Income
3 Employment



mailto:donal.palcic@ul.ie
http://www.economics.ul.ie/
mailto:eoin.reeves@ul.ie
mailto:msherlock@siptu.ie
http://www.siptu.ie/
mailto:jstewart@tcd.ie
mailto:paul.sweeney67@gmail.com
mailto:taftmichael@eircom.net
http://www.ul.ie.business.people/index2.php?action=pview&id=20

50 Teague Professor Paul Professor of Management 1 Human resources in the recession p.teague@qub.ac.uk +44 (0)28 9027 3206
School of Management & Economics 2 European labour markets
The Queen's University 3 The Two Irish economies
Belfast
51 Wickham Professor James 1 Employment jwickham@tasc.ie 01 8961875
Director TASC 2 European Union
Former Dean, Faculties of Arts,
Humanities and Social Science, Trinity
College Dublin 3 Transport, especially urban transport
52 Wrynn Mr James Senior Lecturer in Management 1 Industrial Strategy james.wrynn@dit.ie

DIT

2 Economics
3 Management
4 Privatisation



mailto:p.teague@qub.ac.uk
mailto:jwickham@tasc.ie
mailto:james.wrynn@dit.ie

